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Post-Election Divides




11In 5 Voters Think Trump Won The Election

0. Who do you think won the presidential election?

B Donald Trump " Unsure | JoeBiden

Total 20% 9%

GOP

IND 20%

DEM [E¥417A%
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Among Those Who Think Trump Won, Even After Stated Facts, Views About
Election Are Unchanged; More Say Resist Legal Process Than Respect It

0. Following the presidential election, Donald Trump alleged that there was massive voter fraud and filed several lawsuits to stop states from
awarding their electoral votes to Joe Biden. The Trump campaign had its day in court and lost nearly all these cases. State officials — both
Republicans and Democrats — certified Joe Biden as the winner in the most closely contested states after finding no evidence of large-scale fraud

or errors in the vote count. On January 6th, Congress met to count the electoral votes and affirmed Joe Biden'’s election.

Whether or not you agree with these decisions, would you say that Joe Biden was legally elected as President, or not? [Asked of Those Who
Thought Trump Won the Election]

B He was legally elected . Unsure ' He was not legally elected

0. And, again, whether or not you agree with the legal decisions that certified Joe Biden's election as President, do you think that these
decisions need to be respected or resisted? [Asked of Those Who Thought Trump Won the Election]

B Respected . Unsure " Resisted

22% 29%




For Many Americans — Trump Supporters Especially — Politics
Has Become About the Country’s Very Survival

0. Do you think the goal of politics is more about...?

Enacting good . Unsure - Ensuring the survival of the
public policy country as we know it
Total 38% 23%

Democrats

Independents

Republican 25%

Trump Republicans

GOP Republicans




Capitol Unrest & Impeachment




7 In 10 Voters Disapprove Of Trump’s Capitol Response

0. Do you approve or disapprove of the way the following people or groups responded to the election certification
and the ensuing unrest at the U.S. Capitol Building? NET
Approval

Joe Biden 3% 220% S 10% 2% B

Mike Pence [SEERZ) i I T 2

U.S. Capitol Police 11% 28% 19% 24% 19% -5
Social media companies {34 21% 16% -30
Josh Hawley V40002 45% -35

Mitch McConnell [ 18% 0 20% 25% 33%[EEY:

Ted Cruz RRA o =ub i 57% [ 1+

Donald Trump 13%;  11% 7% 10% 59% -45
— Strongly — Somewhat " Unsure — Somewhat — Strongly
Approve Approve Disapprove Disapprove 7




Electorate Frowns On Those Praising Actions At The Capitol While
Favoring Supporting Law Enforcement and Denouncing Violence

0. Would you be more or less likely to vote for a candidate for office who did each of the following in
connection with the unrest at the U.S. Capitol Building?

Total Total
More Likely Less Likely

1D L ERE 66% 9%
Expressed support for law enforcement 37% 25% &}%mﬁ 61% 9%
Said that Donald Trump was responsible for 0 0 0 0 0
2 responsible for 29% 1%  21%6% 7% A 45% 28%
Voted to impeach Donald Trump 32% 14% 46% 32%

Voted against certifying state electoral votes 12% 7% 22% 0 11% 9% 40% 19% 499%
for Joe Biden

Attended the January 6th rally in Washington, 5959, 24%810% 9% 47% 10% 56%

D.C. against certifving the election
R R ) 23%  57%

40%

Denounced violence on all sides

Expressed support for Donald Trump

Praised the actions of those who stormed the |1, /(. y&.T9A . = 012 66% 7% 78%
Capitol

@

— Much more . Somewhat more Neither more Unsure — Somewhat less - Much less
likely likely nor less likely likely likely g




Many GOP And Dem Less Likely To Vote For Those Supporting
Donald Trump Or Storming Capitol

0. Would you be more or less likely to vote for a candidate for office who did each of the following in connection with the
unrest at the U.S. Capitol Building?

% Much / Somewhat Less Likely ® GOP ® DEM

Denounced violence on all sides 5%. . 14%

Expressed support for law enforcement 6% . . 15%

Said that Donald Trump was responsible for o
the Capitol unrest 17% .

Voted to impeach Donald Trump 10% .

Voted against certifying state electoral votes 0
for Joe Biden 22% .
Attended the January 6th rally in Washington, 36% .
D.C. against certifving the election 0

Expressed support for Donald Trump 25% .

Praised the actions of those who stormed the

®

Capitol




More Support For Barring From Public Office Than Conviction

0. Following the unrest at the Capitol on January 6, 2021, do you support or oppose Donald Trump
being...?

B Stronglysupport | Somewhatsupport | Unsure ! Somewhatoppose B Strongly oppose Total Total
Support Oppose

Barred from holding public . : : . . . .
office in the future RUEY LORC el RRL 23 57% 35%

Banned from social media
like Facebook or Twitter

43% 13% 11% 8 56% 38%
Censured by Congress 39% 15%  12% 11% Y0 54% 34%

Impeached and convicted

43%  10% 9% 9% Il 53% 39%

by the Senate
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3 In 10 Republicans Support Barring Trump From Future Office

0. Following the unrest at the Capitol on January 6, 2021, do you support or oppose Donald Trump
being...?

% Strongly / Somewhat Support ® GOP ® IND ® DEM

Barred from holding public office in the future 30%‘ ‘52%

Banned from social media like Facebook or Twitter 30% ‘ ‘ 50%

Censured by Congress 29%‘ ‘53%
0o

Impeached and convicted by the Senate 21%‘

1




GOP Gravitates Towards Not Proceeding With Full Trial

0. Because Donald Trump’s Senate impeachment trial will take place after he leaves office, if convicted, he could
not be removed from office but he could be barred from holding public office in the future. Now that Donald Trump
is no longer President, should the Senate...?

B Proceed with a full trial and vote to convict Donald Trump
" Proceed with a full trial and vote to acquit Donald Trump
Not proceed with a full trial
Unsure

Total 50% 5% 95970 9%

GOP

IND 47%; 6% 95970 12,70

DEM
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GOP Support For Trump Over Party Steadily Trending Down

0. Would you say you consider yourself to be primarily a supporter of Donald Trump, or a supporter of the
Republican Party? [Asked of Republican+Lean Voters]

¢ Donald Trump @ The Republican Party | don't support either one Unsure

59%
56%

20% 48%

39% 38%

33%
30%

10% 10%

7% 8% 8%
4% 3% 20/, 3% 4op 3%
August September October November December January

2020 2020 2020 2020 2020 2021
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40% Of GOP Want A New Leading Voice For The Party

0. Thinking ahead to the next four years, would you like to see Donald Trump continue to be the leading voice for
Republicans, or do you think it's time for someone new to fill that role? [Asked of Republican+Lean Voters]

¢ Donald Trump € Someone new Unsure
61%
52%
41%
40%
30%
26%
19%
16%
12%
November December January
2020 2020 2021

@
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Support For Trump 2024 Falling Among Both Voters & GOP

0. Would you like to see Donald Trump run for President in 20247

B Yes " Unsure B No

REGISTERED VOTERS GOP+LEAN VOTERS

December 2020 33% 9% December 2020 65%i13% 22%

January 2021 21%11% January 2021 45%19%

@
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Trump +7 If Presidential Primary Held Today

0. If the 2024 Republican presidential primaries were being held today and you had to make a choice,
for whom would you vote? [Asked of Republican+Lean Voters]

A different A different

u Donald Trump, Donald Trump, . Unsure u Republican Republican
definitely probably candidate, candidate,
probably definitely

GOP+Lean

TJC{L% 16% %) TRUMP +7
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Pence Leads 2024 Field If Trump Does Not Run

Q. If Donald Trump does NOT seek the Republican nomination for President in 2024 and the Republican
presidential primaries were being held today, for whom would you vote? [Asked of Republican+Lean Voters]

CHANGE FROM
AUGUST

Mike Pence
Donald Trump, Jr
Nikki Haley
Ted Cruz

Rand Paul

Mitt Romney
Tucker Carlson
Ron DeSantis
Marco Rubio
John Kasich
Tom Cotton
Tim Scott
Mike Pompeo
Dan Crenshaw
Someone else
Unsure

@

-5%
-2%
+2%
+4%
N/A
N/A
EVEN
N/A
-3%
-2%

_‘I% ] /,,,
EVEN f
N/A fD
1% [

-1%
1%

10%0 The following
C candidates were
tested but received
under 0.5% vote
share:

Larry Hogan
Josh Hawley
Greg Abbott
Elise Stefanik
Ben Sasse
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